

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8269 OF 2004

N. JAIRAJ SHETTY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ASSOCIATES INDIA FIN.SER.PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and c/delay)

Date: 10/09/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned counsel for the appellant  
submits that he has instructions to withdraw this appeal.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant,  
the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the  
signed order. Interim order, if any, shall stand  
vacated.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8269 OF 2004

N. Jairaj Shetty

.... Appellant

Versus

Associates India  
Services Pvt. Ltd.

Financial

.... Respondent

O R D E R

Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he has instructions to withdraw this appeal.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn. Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 10, 2009